IN THE MATTER OF : LEONARD LUCIANO, : GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE 2, : DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION :

## STATE ETHICS COMMISSION

Commission Case NO. 42-20

DECISION

This matter arises from an allegation that Leonard Luciano, Government Representative 2, New Jersey Department of Education, misused his State position to obtain a Covid vaccination, before he met the State's eligibility requirements for obtaining the vaccination, in violation of sections 23(e)(3) and/or 23(e)(7) of the Conflicts Law.

After considering the results of an investigation into the allegations, the Commission <u>dismissed</u> the matter pursuant to N.J.A.C. 19:61-3.1(g).

DECISION RENDERED BY THE STATE ETHICS COMMISSION ON THE 13<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JULY 2021